

P.O. Box 92071 Long Beach, CA 90809 **Toll Free**: (866) 9-CORRICK **Phone**: (562) 591-8209 **Fax**: (562) 912-7347 **EPA #**: CAR 000217711

## CES SYSTEM AGREEMENT Container Management

DATE

CUSTOMER #

CUSTOMER INFORMATION		AGENT (JOBBER)	
CUSTOMER	NAME		
ADDRESS	ADDRESS		
CITY/STATE/ZIP	CITY/STATE/ZIP		
EPA NUMBER			
PHONE NUMBER			
CONTACT		SERVICE DATE	DELIVERY CYCLE
FAX NUMBER			

## **CES RECYCLING AGREEMENT – TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- Customer agrees to indemnify CES against any losses, claims, penalties or suits (including costs of defense, settlement and attorneys' fees) arising from any personal injury, property damage or violation of governmental laws, regulations or orders, however caused, resulting from (i) the placement or use of the CES SYSTEM on the Customer's premises; (ii) Customer's breach of any term or provision of this Agreement; (iii) any negligent or willful act or omission of the Customer in the performance of this Agreement. CES accepts responsibility for any spill caused solely by its agents in connection with servicing of the CES SYSTEM.
- 2. Generator consents to using CES SYSTEM and allows CES agents to perform paint container management to all of the customer paint containers placed into the SYSTEMS management containers.
- 3. Upon taking possession of and removing all hazardous liquids from paint containers and placing the hazardous liquids in the customer hazardous drums. At that time, CES assumes full responsibility for paint containers removed from the customer's premises in compliance with federal and state laws regarding recycling of paint containers.
- 4. Customer agrees to use the CES SYSTEM waste storage containers for the disposal of paint containers. Customer agrees to use CES SYSTEM equipment only for intended use as outlined in this agreement and not make any modification without written permission from CES.
- 5. CES agrees to supply paint container management and remove empty containers for recycling the frequency indicated above and under the following terms and conditions:
  - A. Customer will pay Weekly, Bi-Weekly, Monthly for CES SYSTEM services.
  - B. Customer and CES will mutually agree to the appointment of an agent who will represent CES to sell the services of the CES SYSTEM. Customer agrees to pay for services as invoiced the by the agent according to the agent's terms and conditions, which may not otherwise superseded the terms and conditions of the Agreement.
  - C. The term of this Agreement will be one (1) year from date of execution and automatically extended for additional terms of one (1) year unless terminate by written notification to CES.
- 7. This Agreement and contract supersedes all previous agreements and contracts.

I HEREBY ACCEPT TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF AGREEMENT:	EQUIPMENT REQUIRED:
XCUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE ACCEPTED BY:	CORRICK ENVIRO SYSTEM CONTAINERS
AGENT (JOBBER)	

